CHOICE membership

Inchcape European Automotive - Peugeot Expert K0 Series MY2018-2019 Recall. 27.09.2020

A recall notice for Peugeot Expert K0 Series MY2018-2019 supplied by Inchcape European Automotive as the fuel supply and return pipes located under the body may become damaged over time due to relative movement between the pipes and the body guidance ribs.

Inchcape European Automotive - Peugeot Expert K0 Series MY2018-2019

PRA No.

2020/18523

Date published

27 Sep 2020

Campaign number

JTU

Product description

Peugeot Expert K0 Series
Model Years 2018-2019

64 vehicles affected

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)

See attached VIN list

VIN list.xlsx (10.68 KB)

What are the defects?

The fuel supply and return pipes located under the body may become damaged over time due to relative movement between the pipes and the body guidance ribs.

What are the hazards?

If left unrepaired, diesel fuel may leak from the damaged pipes onto the ground, causing a potential fire hazard. This may cause injury or death of vehicle occupants, other road users or cause property damage.

What should consumers do?

Peugeot Citroen Australia will write to all affected consumers.

Consumers should contact any Authorised Peugeot Dealership to arrange a suitable time to have their vehicle inspected and the necessary repair work performed.

To find your nearest dealer, visit https://www.peugeot.com.au/dealers/ and enter your postcode.

Supplier

Inchcape European Automotive

Traders who sold this product

National Peugeot Dealer Network

Where the product was sold

Nationally

Dates available for sale

  • 1 April 2018 - 31 July 2019

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications is the responsible regulator for this recall.